For Uploading on Website
COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)
IN THE COURT OF Sanjay Sandhir  Additional District and Sessions Judge Ambala
Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

NARINDER SINGH S/O LATE SHRI GURMAIL SINGH R/O VILLAGE SONTLI POST OFFICE SEHZADPUR TEHSIL NARAINGARH DISTT AMBALA

----- CLAIMANT

## VS

- 1. SUNIL KUMAR YADAV SON OF RAMDEV YADAV R/O VILLAGE BRAHAMNPUR P.S. MEHRAJPUR DISTT JAUNPUR UP(DRIVER OF OFFENDING TANKER BEARING REG NO. GJ-06AV-8539).
- 2. HIGHWAY LOGISTICS CORPORATION B-23 NAGINBHAI CENTRE RANOLI GIDC VADODRA GUJRAT 391350 THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR AJAY SAJJAN KUMAR AGGARWAL (OWNER OF OFFENDING TANKER BEARING REG NO. GJ-06AV 8539.
- 3. THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD., VIDE POLICY NO. 171100/31/2021/5652 VALID FROM 25.11.2020 TO 24.11.2021 THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER AMBALA. (INSURER OF OFFENDING TANKER BEARING REG NO. GJ-06AV 8539.

----- RESPONDENTS

CNR No. HRAM01-003303-2021

Next Date: - 20-10-2023

CLAIM PETITION UNDER SECTION 166 AND 140 OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACT 1988 AS AMENDED UP TO DATE

## **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

**Highway Logistics Corporation** 

B-23, Naginbhai Centre Ranoli GIDC Vadodara (Gujarat) 391350 through its Proprietor Ajay Sajjan Kumar Aggarwal. (OWNER OF OFFENDING TANKER BEARING REG NO. GJ-06AV 8539.



To,

The Manager The Pioneer (English) News Paper

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) NO.2 above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **20-10-2023 at 10:00 a.m.** 

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 21-08-2023

Addi. District & Sossions Judge Additional District and Sessions Judge

Ambala 1812

